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The 10 players with the 
best Wins  Losses 

Name  Tm  Lg  W  L  PCT 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  23 5  .821 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  2110  .677 
HENSLEY, C.  MID  NL  20 5  .800 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  20 5  .800 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  20 6  .769 
WASHBURN, J.  LOS  NL  20 9  .690 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  19 7  .731 
CONTRERAS, J.  KEN  NL  18 5  .783 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  18 8  .692 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  17 7  .708 

The 10 players with the 
highest Win Percentage 

Name  Tm  Lg  PCT  DEC 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  .821  28 
HENSLEY, C.  MID  NL  .800  25 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  .800  25 
CONTRERAS, J.  KEN  NL  .783  23 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  .769  26 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  .731  26 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  .708  24 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  .692  26 
WASHBURN, J.  LOS  NL  .690  29 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  .677  31 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Earned Run Average 

Name  Tm  Lg  ERA  IP 
HENSLEY, C.  MID  NL  2.41  209.0 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  2.47  207.2 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  2.61  241.0 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  2.69  240.2 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  2.75  225.2 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  2.79  219.2 
WILLIS, D.  TOP  NL  3.00  228.0 
CONTRERAS, J.  KEN  NL  3.03  217.0 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  3.16  233.1 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  3.23  214.2 

The 10 players with the 
most Earned Runs Prevented 

Name  Tm  Lg  ERPT  IP 
HENSLEY, C.  MID  NL  34.6  209.0 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  34.5  241.0 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  33.1  207.2 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  32.4  240.2 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  28.9  225.2 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  27.3  219.2 
WILLIS, D.  TOP  NL  22.9  228.0 
CONTRERAS, J.  KEN  NL  21.1  217.0 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  19.2  233.1 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  17.3  256.2 

The 10 players with the 
most Innings Pitched 

Name  Tm  Lg  IP  G 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  256.2  43 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  241.0  37 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  240.2  34 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  233.1  38 
WANG, C.  NOR  NL  230.2  32 
WILLIS, D.  TOP  NL  228.0  33 
MYERS, B.  TEM  NL  227.2  41 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  225.2  33 
GLAVINE, T.  LOS  NL  221.2  34 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  221.0  36 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Opposition Batting Average 

Name  Tm  Lg  OBA  IP 
REYES, D.  MID  NL  .109  59.1 
MEREDITH, C.  TOP  NL  .145  57.1 
OTSUKA, A.  LOS  NL  .147  64.0 
STREET, H.  MID  NL  .151  68.0 
CLEMENS, R.  TEM  NL  .155  119.0 
GORDON, T.  NOR  NL  .163  71.0 
MUSSINA, M.  KEN  NL  .164  119.2 
SHIELDS, S.  TEM  NL  .170  103.2 
AARDSMA, D.  THP  NL  .173  61.0 
TORRES, S.  TEM  NL  .182  61.1 

The 13 players with the 
most Games Started 

Name  Tm  Lg  GS  IPs 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  42  256.1 
MYERS, B.  TEM  NL  40  225.2 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  38  233.1 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  37  241.0 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  35  220.0 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  34  240.2 
GLAVINE, T.  LOS  NL  34  221.2 
CONTRERAS, J.  KEN  NL  34  217.0 
WASHBURN, J.  LOS  NL  34  196.0 
4 players tied at 33 

The 10 players with the 
most Quality Starts 

Name  Tm  Lg  QS  GS 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  27  34 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  27  37 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  25  33 
WILLIS, D.  TOP  NL  25  33 
HENSLEY, C.  MID  NL  24  31 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  24  32 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  24  38 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  23  33 
MYERS, B.  TEM  NL  23  40 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  23  42
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The 10 players with the 
most Complete Games 

Name  Tm  Lg  CG  GS 
HAREN, D.  THP  NL  7  31 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  7  33 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  7  33 
DUKE, Z.  GCG  NL  6  29 
SUPPAN, J.  CAM  NL  6  30 
HENNESSEY, B.  NEW  NL  5  14 
JOHNSON, J.  GCG  NL  5  28 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  5  31 
WILLIS, D.  TOP  NL  5  33 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  5  34 

The 20 players with the 
most Shutouts 

Name  Tm  Lg  SHO  GS 
SUPPAN, J.  CAM  NL  4  30 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  4  33 
WILLIS, D.  TOP  NL  4  33 
HENNESSEY, B.  NEW  NL  3  14 
HENDRICKSON, M.  THP  NL  3  28 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  3  34 
14 players tied at 2 

The 10 players with the 
longest Winning Streak Current 

Name  Tm  Lg  W  GS 
WASHBURN, J.  LOS  NL  3  34 
VILLANUEVA, C.  MID  NL  2  4 
KARSTENS, J.  LOS  NL  2  9 
CHACIN, G.  MID  NL  2  12 
RAMIREZ, E.  KEN  NL  2  15 
HERNANDEZ, L.  CAM  NL  2  27 
DAVIS, D.  CAM  NL  2  28 
BEDARD, E.  MID  NL  2  32 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  2  32 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  2  42 

The 14 players with the 
most No Wins Streak Current 

Name  Tm  Lg  NoW  IP 
PARK, C.  NOR  NL  10  83.2 
VARGAS, J.  AAB  NL  8  80.1 
GUZMAN, A.  AAB  NL  7  118.1 
TOWERS, J.  AAB  NL  7  130.2 
MILTON, E.  IRN  NL  5  121.2 
GONZALEZ, E.  AAB  NL  5  138.1 
SAARLOOS, K.  AAB  NL  5  175.2 
SCHILLING, C.  NEW  NL  5  185.2 
6 players tied at 4 

The 10 players with the 
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings 

Name  Tm  Lg  SUP/9  IPs 
HUDSON, T.  THP  NL  2.7  186.2 
HENDRICKSON, M.  THP  NL  3.0  183.1 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  3.1  197.0 
PADILLA, V.  NEW  NL  3.2  174.1 
WANG, C.  NOR  NL  3.4  230.2 
MILLWOOD, K.  NEW  NL  3.4  193.0 
HAREN, D.  THP  NL  3.5  208.1 
SCHILLING, C.  NEW  NL  3.6  185.2 
BATISTA, M.  NEW  NL  3.7  173.0 
BENSON, K.  IRN  NL  4.0  173.1 

The 10 players with the 
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings 

Name  Tm  Lg  SUP/9  IPs 
CONTRERAS, J.  KEN  NL  6.4  217.0 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  6.0  233.1 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  5.9  214.2 
CAIN, M.  MID  NL  5.7  186.0 
HENSLEY, C.  MID  NL  5.6  209.0 
THOMPSON, M.  TOP  NL  5.5  171.0 
SNELL, I.  GCG  NL  5.4  195.0 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  5.4  241.0 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  5.4  207.2 
WILLIS, D.  TOP  NL  5.4  228.0 

The 10 players with the 
most Strikeouts 

Name  Tm  Lg  SO  IP 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  259  240.2 
MYERS, B.  TEM  NL  233  227.2 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  198  207.2 
CAIN, M.  MID  NL  195  186.0 
SCHILLING, C.  NEW  NL  191  185.2 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  189  241.0 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  188  256.2 
SNELL, I.  GCG  NL  184  195.0 
CAPUANO, C.  NOR  NL  183  208.2 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  179  211.0 

The 10 players with the 
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  SO/9s  IPs 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  9.7  240.2 
CAIN, M.  MID  NL  9.4  186.0 
SCHILLING, C.  NEW  NL  9.3  185.2 
MYERS, B.  TEM  NL  9.2  225.2 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  8.6  207.2 
SNELL, I.  GCG  NL  8.5  195.0 
CAPUANO, C.  NOR  NL  7.9  208.2 
PADILLA, V.  NEW  NL  7.7  174.1 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  7.6  211.0 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  7.4  197.0
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The 10 players with the 
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BR/9s  IPs 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  8.9  240.2 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  9.0  241.0 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  9.3  207.2 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  9.6  225.2 
JOHNSON, J.  GCG  NL  9.7  188.2 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  9.8  233.1 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  9.8  256.1 
HENSLEY, C.  MID  NL  9.9  209.0 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  9.9  219.2 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  10.0  214.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BR/9s  IPs 
MARQUIS, J.  AAB  NL  16.4  167.2 
BENSON, K.  IRN  NL  15.7  173.1 
HERNANDEZ, L.  CAM  NL  15.1  172.1 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  14.2  197.0 
HUDSON, T.  THP  NL  14.0  186.2 
BATISTA, M.  NEW  NL  13.5  173.0 
SNELL, I.  GCG  NL  13.4  195.0 
DUKE, Z.  GCG  NL  13.0  195.2 
CAIN, M.  MID  NL  12.5  186.0 
SELE, A.  IRN  NL  12.1  186.0 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  H/9s  IPs 
JOHNSON, J.  GCG  NL  6.3  188.2 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  6.4  241.0 
HENSLEY, C.  MID  NL  6.5  209.0 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  6.5  225.2 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  6.5  207.2 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  6.9  214.2 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  6.9  240.2 
ARROYO, B.  TEM  NL  7.0  256.1 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  7.2  233.1 
MYERS, B.  TEM  NL  7.3  225.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  H/9s  IPs 
MARQUIS, J.  AAB  NL  12.4  167.2 
HERNANDEZ, L.  CAM  NL  11.0  172.1 
SNELL, I.  GCG  NL  10.7  195.0 
BENSON, K.  IRN  NL  10.6  173.1 
HUDSON, T.  THP  NL  10.4  186.2 
DUKE, Z.  GCG  NL  10.0  195.2 
BATISTA, M.  NEW  NL  9.5  173.0 
WASHBURN, J.  LOS  NL  9.4  196.0 
FRANCIS, J.  NOR  NL  9.3  206.1 
SELE, A.  IRN  NL  9.3  186.0 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BB/9s  IPs 
WASHBURN, J.  LOS  NL  1.6  196.0 
WILLIAMS, W.  GCG  NL  1.7  164.0 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  1.9  240.2 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  2.0  220.0 
CAPUANO, C.  NOR  NL  2.1  208.2 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  2.1  211.0 
CONTRERAS, J.  KEN  NL  2.2  217.0 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  2.2  233.1 
SCHILLING, C.  NEW  NL  2.2  185.2 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  2.3  219.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BB/9s  IPs 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  4.5  197.0 
BENSON, K.  IRN  NL  4.5  173.1 
CAIN, M.  MID  NL  4.0  186.0 
HERNANDEZ, L.  CAM  NL  3.8  172.1 
MARQUIS, J.  AAB  NL  3.7  167.2 
BATISTA, M.  NEW  NL  3.6  173.0 
MYERS, B.  TEM  NL  3.5  225.2 
JOHNSON, J.  GCG  NL  3.4  188.2 
SUPPAN, J.  CAM  NL  3.4  187.0 
HENDRICKSON, M.  THP  NL  3.3  183.1 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  HR/9s  IPs 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  .65  207.2 
VERLANDER, J.  GCG  NL  .67  214.2 
SCHMIDT, J.  LOS  NL  .71  241.0 
HENSLEY, C.  MID  NL  .73  209.0 
DUKE, Z.  GCG  NL  .74  195.2 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  .74  219.2 
WANG, C.  NOR  NL  .74  230.2 
JENNINGS, J.  CAM  NL  .76  225.2 
CONTRERAS, J.  KEN  NL  .79  217.0 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  .82  197.0 

The 10 players with the 
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  HR/9s  IPs 
BENSON, K.  IRN  NL  1.66  173.1 
FRANCIS, J.  NOR  NL  1.61  206.1 
MARQUIS, J.  AAB  NL  1.61  167.2 
MILLWOOD, K.  NEW  NL  1.45  193.0 
CAPUANO, C.  NOR  NL  1.42  208.2 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  1.35  220.0 
ROGERS, K.  LOS  NL  1.31  233.1 
CAIN, M.  MID  NL  1.26  186.0 
HUDSON, T.  THP  NL  1.25  186.2 
BATISTA, M.  NEW  NL  1.25  173.0


